05-10-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #72

05-22-2001

. 5/31/2002)

101725126

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Goulds Pumps, Inc. 5.10.01	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Yeoman's Chicago Corporation Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	Address:Street Address: 3905 Enterprise Court City: Aurora State: IL Zip: 60598 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Illinois
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 04/03/2001	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,162,493 tached □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Angelo J. Bufalino	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}
Vedder Price Kaufman & Kammholz	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
222 N. LaSalle Street	22-0259
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.** **To the best of the original document.**	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Angelo J. Bufalino	May 7, 2001
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date

5/21/2001 GTON11 00000108 1162493

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0339

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective February 27, 1996 is between Goulds Pumps, Inc. ("SELLER") and Yeomans Chicago Corporation ("BUYER").

WHEREAS, Goulds Pumps, Inc. has adopted and used in its business the following trademark registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Goulds Pumps, Inc. has also adopted and used in its business, the following unregistered trademarks and service marks:

- 1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,162,493 registered July 28, 1981 for "MORRIS";
- 2. Common Law trademark "MORRIS PUMPS"; and,
- 3. Common Law trademark "MORRIS MACHINE WORKS".

WHEREAS, Yeomans Chicago Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, having its principal place of business at 3905 Enterprise Court, Aurora, Illinois 60598-0620, is desirous of acquiring said registered and unregistered trademarks and service marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to an Acquisition Agreement dated February 27, 1996 and in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Goulds Pumps, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Yeomans Chicago Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and said applications, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said VPCHIO1/#734863.1 3/12/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0340 marks and said applications, and in accordance with which the said marks are used, together with all common law rights, including the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said marks or said applications.

This Assignment is effective as of the date set forth above.

GOULDS PUMPS, INC.

By:

Title:

Dated: April 3, 2001

2

RECORDED: 05/10/2001